For more information:
diabesity@era-edta.org
or
diabesity2019@yahoo.com

< ey seed ULL 3
Z‘% s cibican — AL

de Salu oo e msgcons 9 Universidad rediRen
Carloslll

aaaaaaaa de La Laguna

dipoplast

€. o
LaSumace Tocos SEEDO-SEQ rrevenciontosssioa

[ comunidas o madria Sociedad Espafiola de Obesidad ALIGERA TU VIDA

nmagideen

With unresctricted educational grants from

@)
W Werfen

. ®
novo nordisk

PLASTICIDAD ADIPOSA Y PATOLOGIAS ASOCIADAS. RED TEMATICA DE EXCELENCIA

Universidad
Rey Juan Carlos

DIABESI

working group

Diabetes and Obesity

Diabetes and Obesity
in Renal Disease in 2019,

an update
Alcorcdn, Madrid, Spain
November 15-16, 2019

The Diabetes and Obesity in Renal Disease in 2019,
an update, Madrid, Spain has been accredited by the
European Accreditation Council for Continuing Medical Education era
(EACCME®) W|th 10 European CME credits (ECMEC®s).

that he/she actually spent in the educational activity.



Uer d

Diabetes and Obesity

Diabetes and Obesity
in Renal Disease in 2019,

an update
Alcorcdn, Madrid, Spain
November 15-16, 2019

08:30
09:00

09:45

10:15
10:45

11:30

12:00

13:00

14:30

15:00
15:30

16:00
17:30

Friday, November 15, 2019

Introduction to DIABESITY: Welcome - Gema Medina, Spain
Which obese is at risk for renal disease - Manuel Praga, Spain
Obesity and renal disease: Clinical aspects

Obesity: a factor for progression in established CKD
Gema Fernandez, Spain

Bariatric Surgery in patients with CKD - Maruja Navarro, Spain
Coffee break
Histology

Renal histology in diabetes and metabolic syndrome -
Esteban Porrini, Spain

Life Style Interventions and renal disease

Mediterranean diet to prevent cardiovascular and renal diseases
Josep Tur, Spain

Lunch break
Pathogenesis

The role of Nox derived ROS in diabetic complications
Karin Jandeleit-Dahm, Australia

New aspects of Renal Lipotoxicity - Gema Medina, Spain

Role of nuclear receptors in autoimmune kidney disease -
Mercedes Ricote, Spain

Coffee break
Oral Communications

09:00

09:45

10:15

11:00

11:45

12:30

14:00

14:30

15:00

15:30

Saturday, November 16, 2019

The Liver in Obesity: Lessons for kidney disease

NASH and renal disease: cross talks between the liver and the kidney -
Manuel Romero-Gomez, Spain

Lessons from animal models

Small and large animal models of obesity and renal disease
Antonio Gonzélez-Bulnes, Spain

Regression of diabetic kidney disease in animal models
Josep Maria Cruzado, Spain

Coffee break

Lessons form clinical trials in diabetes

20 years of clinical trials: looking behind, looking ahead
Matias Trillini, Italy

Lunch break

New treatment principles

SGLT-2 inhibitors and GLP-1 agonists, an overview and emerging data
Mads Hornum, Denmark

Novel biomarkers and monitoring of diabetic disease

Glycated Albumin and Continous Glucose Monitoring in CKD and
dialysis patients - Tobias Bomholt, Denmark

Markers of renal disease in obesity and diabetes - Alberto Ortiz, Spain

Concluding remarks

Future directions in Diabesity and renal disease - Enrique Morales, Spain



