For more information: diabesity@era-edta.org diabesity2019@yahoo.com



















With unresctricted educational grants from









Diabetes and Obesity

# **Diabetes and Obesity** in Renal Disease in 2019, an update

Alcorcón, Madrid, Spain November 15-16, 2019





The Diabetes and Obesity in Renal Disease in 2019, an update, Madrid, Spain has been accredited by the European Accreditation Council for Continuing Medical Education (EACCME®) with 10 European CME credits (ECMEC®s). Each medical specialist should claim only those hours of credit that he/she actually spent in the educational activity.







# Diabetes and Obesity in Renal Disease in 2019, an update

Alcorcón, Madrid, Spain November 15-16, 2019

# Friday, November 15, 2019

	riday, November 13, 2013
08:30	Introduction to DIABESITY: Welcome - Gema Medina, Spain
09:00	Which obese is at risk for renal disease - Manuel Praga, Spain
	Obesity and renal disease: Clinical aspects
09:45	<b>Obesity: a factor for progression in established CKD</b> Gema Fernández, Spain
10:15	Bariatric Surgery in patients with CKD - Maruja Navarro, Spain
10:45	Coffee break
	Histology
11:30	Renal histology in diabetes and metabolic syndrome - Esteban Porrini, Spain
	Life Style Interventions and renal disease
12:00	Mediterranean diet to prevent cardiovascular and renal diseases Josep Tur, Spain
13:00	Lunch break
	Pathogenesis
14:30	The role of Nox derived ROS in diabetic complications Karin Jandeleit-Dahm, Australia
15:00	New aspects of Renal Lipotoxicity - Gema Medina, Spain
15:30	Role of nuclear receptors in autoimmune kidney disease - Mercedes Ricote, Spain
16:00	Coffee break
17:30	Oral Communications

# Saturday, November 16, 2019

The Liver in Obesity: Lessons for kidney disease	The	Liver	in	Obesity	<b>/:</b>	Lessons	for	kidney	, disease
--	-----	-------	----	---------	-----------	---------	-----	--------	-----------

09:00 **NASH** and renal disease: cross talks between the liver and the kidney - Manuel Romero-Gómez, Spain

#### **Lessons from animal models**

- 09:45 **Small and large animal models of obesity and renal disease** Antonio González-Bulnes, Spain
- 10:15 **Regression of diabetic kidney disease in animal models** Josep Maria Cruzado, Spain
- 11:00 Coffee break

#### Lessons form clinical trials in diabetes

- 11:45 **20** years of clinical trials: looking behind, looking ahead Matias Trillini, Italy
- 12:30 Lunch break

### **New treatment principles**

14:00 **SGLT-2** inhibitors and **GLP-1** agonists, an overview and emerging data Mads Hornum, Denmark

### Novel biomarkers and monitoring of diabetic disease

- 14:30 Glycated Albumin and Continous Glucose Monitoring in CKD and dialysis patients Tobias Bomholt, Denmark
- 15:00 Markers of renal disease in obesity and diabetes Alberto Ortiz, Spain

## **Concluding remarks**

15:30 Future directions in Diabesity and renal disease - Enrique Morales, Spain